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Affected Product Fiber optics cables LC-LC 

PCN Title Discontinuation Fiber optics cable 

PCN No. 2020-02-19 PCN Issue date 2020-02-19 

  

Type of change 
 

 Regulatory / Compliance  Firmware Specification 
 Mechanical Specification  Accessories Specification 
 Electrical Specification  DISC (Discontinued) 
 Optical Specification         

Affected item number(s) 
K1200095 Fiber optic, 10 m   MM 62.5/125µm, LC-LC connector, indoor  
K1200087 Fiber optic, 30 m MM 62.5/125µm, LC-LC connector, indoor  
K1200085 Fiber optic, 50 m MM 62.5/125µm, LC-LC connector, indoor  
K1200086 Fiber optic, 100 m MM 62.5/125µm, LC-LC connector, indoor  
K1200088 Fiber optic, 150 m MM 62.5/125µm, LC-LC connector, indoor 

Reason for change 
The supply chain for the products has been terminated. 
 

Change description 
The above-mentioned items can not be sourced anymore and switch over to status “discontinued”. Remaining 
stock can be purchased. 
 

Customer action request 
Check final demand. Orders will be confirmed, based on available stock  

Possible successor 
n/a 

 
 
 
For more specific details and more alternative products, please contact your Allied Vision Support or Sales 
representative. 

 
Support:  
support@alliedvision.com 
 

 General inquiries:  
info@alliedvision.com 
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